
Community Action Team, Inc. 
Community Action Team, Inc. 

South Columbia County Safety Committee                                     
 
2022 Schedule 
 
January 18, 2022            2:00 pm     
 
February18, 2022          2:00pm     
 
March 10, 2022             10:00am    All Site Inspections 
 
April 20, 2022                9:00am     
 
May 15, 2020                 9:00am     
 
June  2022                     All Site Inspections (No Meeting) 
 
July 14, 2022                  9:00am     
 
August 2, 2022             9:00am   
   
September 2022           All Site inspections (No Meeting) 
 
October 20, 2022            9:00am     
 
November 10, 2022       9:00am     
   
December 2022          All Site Inspections (No Meeting) 
 
 
Inspections will include the Fiscal Office (124), CI (124), Warming Center (1775), 
Family Resource Center (125), St Helens HS, Lewis & Clark HS, Warren HS 
 
If you are unable to attend a meeting, please contact the Chairperson as soon as possible. 
 
Members: 
 
Sherry Kluge                    503-366-6570                             skluge@cat-team.org 
Sunday Kamppi                 503-366-6556                             skamppi@nworheadstart.org 
Patty Guiterrez                503-397-4114                         pguiterriz@nworheadstart.org 
Jackie Irvin                                                                           jirvin@cat-team.org 
Ami Stea                           503-366-6587                              astea@cat-team.org 
Madison Knox                  503-369-9157                          mknox@cat-team.org 
Cindy Clark                     503-369-6713                           cclark@cat-team.org 
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